Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,  
Dalal Street, Mumbai- 400001  

National Stock Exchange of India Limited            : BAJEL – Series: EQ  
Listing Department Exchange Plaza,  
Bandra Kurla Complex,  
Bandra (East), Mumbai- 400 051  

Dear Sir/Madam, 

Sub.: Grant of 1,42,000 (One Lakh Forty-Two Thousand Only) Stock Options under the Bajel 

Projects Limited Employee Stock Option Plan 2024’ (“ESOP 2024”/ “Scheme”) | Disclosure 
under Regulation 30 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and 
Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, as amended (“SEBI Listing Regulations”).

[...]

Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, we wish to inform you that on the recommendation 
of Nomination & Remuneration Committee, the Board of Directors of the Company at its meeting 
held today, i.e. Thursday, February 05, 2026, has approved the grant of 1,42,000 (One Lakh Forty 
Two Thousand Only) stock options under the Bajel Projects Limited – Employee Stock Options Plan, 
2024 (“ESOP 2024” / “Scheme”) to the eligible employees of the Company. 

The details as required under Listing Regulations read with SEBI circular no. SEBI/HO/CFD/CFD-